and A2 (remove siding requirement in these two districts) (Second 
Reading) 

16. Ordinance 2023-6: Authorizing the issuance of Tax Supported Municipal Improvement 
Bonds, Series 2023, of the City of Wayne, Nebraska, in the principal 
amount of not to exceed Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($7,500,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of certain 
capital improvements to be owned by the City; and to provide that 
said ordinance be published in pamphlet form (Second Reading) 

Background:  Recommendation would be to waive the third and final reading on this